# 502022658 08/13/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEO-CENTERS, INC.	07/06/1998

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	4555 Overlook Ave, SW
Internal Address:	Code 1008.2
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20375

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5629626

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2024047380

 Phone:
 2024041558

Email: patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Naval Research Laboratory
Address Line 1: 4555 Overlook Ave, SW

Address Line 2: Code 1008.2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy L. Ressing

Total Attachments: 1

source=confirmatory instrument nc 102017#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028775 FRAME: 0245 5629626

00 07\$ H

502022658

# CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	OMACNETIC OF IECTS LITTU A DICH ACCHIDACY OF
APPARTUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING BURIED FERROPOSITION AND IN INSYNCHRONIZATION WITH A SYNC	
	FOLSE PROVIDED BY A GLOBAL POSITIONING
SYSTEM.	
RICHARD J. RUSSELL, CHELMS FORD, ALAN L. CRANI	DALL, LUNENBURG; ROBERT M. SIEGEL,
WEST NEWTON, JOHN E. FOLEY. LOWELL; THOMAS A.	GLENN, READING, ALL OF MASS;
THOMAS J. GORMAN, MIDDLETOWN, RI.	
	ILING DATE
08/273,600	JULY 12, 1994
	ONTRACT NO.
020 02.1.2.1.1.	N00014-91-2059
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights	Clause 52,227-11,1989
	(identify clause by title and date)
included in Contract No. NOO	014-91-C-2059 with
U.S. NAVY	does not) include the communications satellite paragraph of ASPR
(specify government agency)	does not y include the conditiones nons safetime pargraph of ASPR
7-302.23(g).	
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government	and under this contacts in this importion, parent continuing and are
resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the ref	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make of	copies of the above-identified patent application.
,	•
Signed this 6 day of July 19 98	A
Signed this 6 day of July 19 98	<u> </u>
(Scal)	
	CDO CDUMBDA TVC
	GEO-CENTERS, INC.
	CONTRACTOR
· 1	
	Name thrut
•	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
	BY: LANCE STRUCTURE CONTRACTORS OFFICIAL AND TITLE PRESIDENT
	PKESIDENI
	1801 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 405
·	ROCKVILLE, MD 20852
•	BUSINESS ADDRESS

NAVSO 5870/29 (REV. 10-75) S/N 0104-LF-908-7145

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1978-703-173 3296 2-1

PATENT REEL: 028775 FRAME: 0246